R Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors
Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Tel: +86 (0)769 82207248
Φ
d
F
±

φd±0.05 0.5 0.6 0.8
α (L<20) 1.5 (L≥20) 2.0
How to order
RGR 338 M 016 01250250 050 B 000 -
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
Type Capacitance code Tolerance Rated Voltage Size Code Pitch Package Lead Length
RGR pF Code: 1st two digits Code 016: 16VDC Code 01250250: Size 12.5*25mm Axial: 000 B: BULK Standard: 000
RGL represent significant For DC Voltage 2.0: 020 T: AMMO TAPED Cut Lead Length:
RB2
M: -20%~+20%
006: 6.3VDC
2.5: 025 3.0mm：030
RM2 016: 16VDC
00630110: Size 6.3*11mm
3.5: 035 3.5mm: 035
035: 35VDC
01250250: Size 12.5*25mm
5.0: 050 4.0mm: 040
200: 200VDC
01600250: Size 16*25mm
7.5: 075 4.5mm：045
450: 450VDC 5.0mm：050
figures
3rd digit represents
mul plier
(number of zeros to
follow)
107 = 100uF
108 = 1000uF
338 =3300uF
R Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors
Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Tel: +86 (0)769 82207248
Multiplier for Ripple Current vs. Frequency:
WV(V) CAP(uF)\Hz 50(60) 120 1K ≥10K
≤100
CAP＜100 0.75 1.00 1.57 2.00
100≤CAP＜1000 0.80 1.00 1.34 1.50
CAP≥1000 0.85 1.00 1.10 1.15
≥160 CAP＜1000 0.85 1.00 1.40 1.50
Multiplier for Ripple Current vs. Temperature:
Temperature℃ ~55 60 70 85
Factor 1.65 1.50 1.30 1.00
Standard Ratings
Permit ripple current ：（mArms,  85℃ , 120HZ) Case size: φ D×L (mm)
WV(Code)  6.3V(006) 10V(010) 16V(016) 25V(025) 35V(035)
C(uf) Code φD×L R.C. φD×L R.C. φD×L R.C. φD×L R.C. φD×L R.C.
4.7 475  5×11 31  5×11 40
10 106  5×11 40  5×11 45  5×11 58
22 226  5×11 60  5×11 75  5×11 85  5×11 90
6.3×11 55
33 336  5×11 65  5×11 75  5×11 85  5×11 95  5×11 105
47 476  5×11 80  5×11 95  5×11 115  5×11 120  5×11 135
68 686  5×11 100  5×11 120  5×11 135  6.3×11 160  6.3×11 160
100 107  5×11 130 5×11 140 6.3×12 180  6.3×11 190  6.3×11 230
220 227  6.3×11 275
 5×11 220 5×11 230  6.3×11 280  8×12 330 8×12 390
330 337  6.3×11 280 6.3×11 322  6.3×11 310  8×12 410  10×12 480
470 477  6.3×11 350 6.3×11 384  8×12 470  10×12 540  10×16 610
680 687  8×12 490 8×12 546  10×12 620  10×16 720  10×20 924
1000 108  8×12 610
8×12 680
 10×16 790
 10×20 950  13×21 1150
10×12 790  10×21 950
10×13 790  13×20 1151  16×25 1432
1500 158  10×12 780 10×16 875  10×20 1000  13×21 1130  13×25 1400
2200 228 10×16 990
 10×16 890 10×20 1100  13×21 1350  13×25 1550  16×25 1700
3300 338  10×20 1350 13×21 1400  13×25 1700  16×25 1700  16×32 1980
4700 478  13×21 1420 13×25 1800  16×25 2100  16×32 2400  18×36 2600
6800 688  13×25 1820 16×25 2250  16×32 2550  18×36 2700  22×40 3210